
Semilampo Estense, Ferrara - 24/08/2014 
 
 

Classifica al turno 9 
 
 

Pos  Pts  ID     NAME                      | Rtg  P Rtg Fed |    Buc1    BucT     ARO   
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------ 
  1  8.0   1 AFM SCALCIONE Michelangelo    | 2368 2 405 ITA |    48.5  
  2  7.5   4  IM Peric Slavisa             | 2180 2 132 SRB |    46.5  
  3  7.0   7 BCM FRIGIERI Fabrizio         | 2084 2 179  MO |    49.5  
  4  7.0  10 CCM OCCARI Maurizio           | 2034 2 121  FE |    45.5  
  5  6.5   6 BCM CHIARION Elisa            | 2119 2 152  VT |    43.0  
  6  6.0   2 BMA PELAGATTI Alessandro      | 2254 2 143  PR |    50.5  
  7  6.0  20 C2N CRICCA Andrea             | 1746 1 882  FE |    43.0  
  8  6.0  16 C1N NICCOLI Paolo             | 1779 1 937 ITA |    40.5  
  9  6.0  36 F3N MAESTRI Massimo           | 1518 1 767  FE |    39.5  
 10  5.5   5 CCM GILARDONE Adriano         | 2138 2 069  CR |    48.5  
 11  5.5   3 BFM LUCIANI Valerio           | 2213 2 022  VI |    47.0  
 12  5.5  15 DCM DANN Timothy              | 1871 1 921  FE |    46.5  
 13  5.5  17 D1N MARCONCINI Fabio          | 1776 1 834  FE |    42.5  
 14  5.5  21 ECM GAROFALO Sergio           | 1745 1 755  MO |    37.5    40.5  
 15  5.5  23 E2N CASTELLARI Claudio        | 1704 1 756  BO |    37.5    40.0  
 16  5.0   8 CCM RICCI Alfredo             | 2077 1 913  FE |    47.0  
 17  5.0  12  1N CALDONAZZO Matteo         | 1913 1 849 ITA |    43.5  
 18  5.0  25 E2N REGGIANI Marco            | 1644 1 685  FE |    41.5  
 19  5.0   9 CCM BINI Massimo              | 2050 1 843  CR |    41.0    45.0  
 20  5.0  22 E1N GIUFFRE' Salvatore        | 1727 1 718 ITA |    41.0    43.5  
 21  5.0  41 E1N DE ZAIACOMO Tonino        | 1448 1 511  BO |    40.0  
 22  5.0  37 F1N FRANCO Alessandro         | 1491 1 708  PD |    39.0  
 23  5.0  18 E2N BRUINI Andrea             | 1773 1 684  VT |    35.5  
 24  5.0  26 E2N RONDELLI Roberto          | 1644 1 715  FE |    34.0  
 25  5.0  13  CM SOTTROI Carlo             | 1898 1 474 ITA |    31.5  
 26  4.5  24 ENC DENTALE Raffaele          | 1647 1 813  FE |    41.5  
 27  4.5  19 ENC CRIPOTOS Demetrio         | 1770 1 730  MO |    41.0  
 28  4.5  35 F2N BORSARI Mauro             | 1532 1 468  FE |    38.5  
 29  4.5  44 F2N DI BICCARI Alessandro     | 1428 1 560  FE |    37.0  
 30  4.5  27 E3N GARAVELLI Matteo          | 1614 1 500  FE |    35.0  
 31  4.5  39 F2N CASTALDINI Marzia         | 1483 1 615  PD |    32.5  
 32  4.0  11 CCM RENIER Renzo              | 2021 1 761  VE |    42.0  
 33  4.0  46 FNC BALLOTTI Luca             | 1410 1 718 ITA |    41.5  
 34  4.0  38 FNC SCAGLIARINI Lara          | 1491 1 617  FE |    37.5  
 35  4.0  31 F2N CAVAZZINI Umberto         | 1587 1 379  FE |    36.5    38.5  
 36  4.0  33 F2N REGGIANI Riccardo         | 1575 1 472  FE |    36.5    38.0  
 37  4.0  28 E2N BERTI Nicola              | 1602 1 398  FE |    35.5  
 38  4.0  40 F2N MARZANO Giovanni          | 1482 1 323 ITA |    34.5  
 39  4.0  30 FNC DENTALE Anna              | 1590 1 525  FE |    32.5  
 40  4.0  56  NC ROLFINI Marco             |    0 1 459 ITA-- |    31.5  
 41  4.0  42 F3N CARTEGNI Aldo Jose'       | 1436 1 310 ITA |    30.0  
 42  3.5  14 DCM POLTRONIERI Michele   (W) | 1872 1 825  FE |    42.5  
 43  3.5  34 Fxx CONTI Federico            | 1533 1 458  FE |    39.5  
 44  3.5  29 F2N CHIEREGATO Filippo        | 1596 1 510  FE |    38.0  
 45  3.5  48  NC PIERRAT Marco             | 1365 1 457  PD |    37.0  
 46  3.5  45 FNC ZUCCHINI Massimo          | 1425 1 505  FE |    30.5  
 47  3.0  53 FNC BERTI Massimo             | 1227 1 237  FE |    34.5  
 48  3.0  49 GNC PASCIUTI Maddalena        | 1362 1 170  BO |    29.5  
 49  3.0  47 GNC SCAGLIARINI Massimo       | 1374 1 190  FE |    28.5  
 50  3.0  51 GNC BOSI Elettra              | 1341 1 067  FE |    26.5  
 51  2.5  32 E2N DE SIMONE SORRENTINO Fabi | 1578 1 338 ITA |    36.0  
 52  2.5  50 GNC MENEGATTI Matteo          | 1359    0  FE |    26.5  
 53  2.0  43 FNC TURATI Anelusco           | 1434 1 169  FE |    33.0  
 54  2.0  52 GNC BALLOTTI Matteo           | 1305 1 134 ITA |    27.0    28.0  1455.8  
 55  2.0  54 GNC BERTI Claudia             | 1164 1 152  FE |    27.0    28.0  1371.6  
 56  1.5  55 xxx BOMBONATI FEDERICO        |    0    0 ITA |    25.0 
 
 
 
 
 



Tabellone al turno 9 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |  1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- 
  1 SCALCIONE Michelange 2368 AFM ITA  8.0 | +W29  +B12  +W8   +B7   +W2   +B5   +W3   +B10  -W4    
  2 PELAGATTI Alessandro 2254 BMA  PR  6.0 | +B30  +W21  +B15  +W3   -B1   +W7   -W10  +B5   -W6    
  3 LUCIANI Valerio      2213 BFM  VI  5.5 | +W31  +B6   +W14  -B2   =W24  +B16  -B1   +W19  -W7    
  4 Peric Slavisa        2180  IM SRB  7.5 | +B32  +W25  =B5   +W46  -W7   +B24  +W6   +B20  +B1    
  5 GILARDONE Adriano    2138 CCM  CR  5.5 | +W33  +B20  =W4   +W11  +B25  -W1   +B8   -W2   -B10   
  6 CHIARION Elisa       2119 BCM  VT  6.5 | +B34  -W3   +B17  +W19  =B8   +W11  -B4   +W9   +B2    
  7 FRIGIERI Fabrizio    2084 BCM  MO  7.0 | +W35  +B41  +W10  -W1   +B4   -B2   +W22  +W15  +B3    
  8 RICCI Alfredo        2077 CCM  FE  5.0 | +B36  +W27  -B1   +W17  =W6   +B14  -W5   -B16  =W26   
  9 BINI Massimo         2050 CCM  CR  5.0 | +W37  -B24  +W18  =B20  -W14  +W27  +B11  -B6   =W12   
 10 OCCARI Maurizio      2034 CCM  FE  7.0 | +B38  +W19  -B7   +W22  +B46  +W15  +B2   -W1   +W5    
 11 RENIER Renzo         2021 CCM  VE  4.0 | =W39  +B26  +W16  -B5   +W18  -B6   -W9   =B28  -W24   
 12 CALDONAZZO Matteo    1913  1N ITA  5.0 | +B40  -W1   +B23  +W21  -B15  +W38  =B19  -W17  =B9    
 13 SOTTROI Carlo        1898  CM ITA  5.0 | -W41  =B45  -W37  +B54  -B34  =W39  +B43  +W38  +B46   
 14 POLTRONIERI Miche(W) 1872 DCM  FE  3.5 | +B42  +W23  -B3   =W36  +B9   -W8   -W16   --    --    
 15 DANN Timothy         1871 DCM  FE  5.5 | +W43  +B22  -W2   +B26  +W12  -B10  +W23  -B7   =W16   
 16 NICCOLI Paolo        1779 C1N ITA  6.0 | +B44  =W17  -B11  +W34  +B36  -W3   +B14  +W8   =B15   
 17 MARCONCINI Fabio     1776 D1N  FE  5.5 | +W45  =B16  -W6   -B8   +W28  =B36  +W24  +B12  =W23   
 18 BRUINI Andrea        1773 E2N  VT  5.0 | -B46  +W40  -B9   +W52  -B11  +W34  +B38  +W22  -B20   
 19 CRIPOTOS Demetrio    1770 ENC  MO  4.5 | +W47  -B10  +W53  -B6   +W35  +B46  =W12  -B3   -W21   
 20 CRICCA Andrea        1746 C2N  FE  6.0 | +B48  -W5   +B44  =W9   =B37  +W21  +B25  -W4   +W18   
 21 GAROFALO Sergio      1745 ECM  MO  5.5 | +W49  -B2   +W47  -B12  +W26  -B20  =W48  +B24  +B19   
 22 GIUFFRE' Salvatore   1727 E1N ITA  5.0 | +B50  -W15  +B38  -B10  +W42  +W44  -B7   -B18  +W28   
 23 CASTELLARI Claudio   1704 E2N  BO  5.5 | +W51  -B14  -W12  +B39  +W31  +B29  -B15  +W25  =B17   
 24 DENTALE Raffaele     1647 ENC  FE  4.5 | +B52  +W9   -B46  +W27  =B3   -W4   -B17  -W21  +B11   
 25 REGGIANI Marco       1644 E2N  FE  5.0 | +W53  -B4   +W49  +B41  -W5   +B37  -W20  -B23  +W40   
 26 RONDELLI Roberto     1644 E2N  FE  5.0 | +B54  -W11  +B30  -W15  -B21  +W43  =B27  +W34  =B8    
 27 GARAVELLI Matteo     1614 E3N  FE  4.5 | +W55  -B8   +W31  -B24  =W29  -B9   =W26  +B48  =W35   
 28 BERTI Nicola         1602 E2N  FE  4.0 | +B56  -W46  =B34  -W37  -B17  +W45  +B30  =W11  -B22   
 29 CHIEREGATO Filippo   1596 F2N  FE  3.5 | -B1   -W44  +B54  +W30  =B27  -W23  -B34  +W45  -W39   
 30 DENTALE Anna         1590 FNC  FE  4.0 | -W2   +B39  -W26  -B29  -W45  +B54  -W28  +B32  +W48   
 31 CAVAZZINI Umberto    1587 F2N  FE  4.0 | -B3   +W42  -B27  +W43  -B23  +W56  -W37  -B35  +W47   
 32 DE SIMONE SORRENTINO 1578 E2N ITA  2.5 | -W4   -B53  +W45  -B35  =W39  -B41  +W54  -W30  -B38   
 33 REGGIANI Riccardo    1575 F2N  FE  4.0 | -B5   +W52  -B36  -W42  +B50  +B35  +W46  -B37  -W41   
 34 CONTI Federico       1533 Fxx  FE  3.5 | -W6   +B55  =W28  -B16  +W13  -B18  +W29  -B26  -W44   
 35 BORSARI Mauro        1532 F2N  FE  4.5 | -B7   -W36  +B40  +W32  -B19  -W33  +B56  +W31  =B27   
 36 MAESTRI Massimo      1518 F3N  FE  6.0 | -W8   +B35  +W33  =B14  -W16  =W17  +B53  +B41  +W37   
 37 FRANCO Alessandro    1491 F1N  PD  5.0 | -B9   =W48  +B13  +B28  =W20  -W25  +B31  +W33  -B36   
 38 SCAGLIARINI Lara     1491 FNC  FE  4.0 | -W10  +B51  -W22  +B53  +W41  -B12  -W18  -B13  +W32   
 39 CASTALDINI Marzia    1483 F2N  PD  4.5 | =B11  -W30  =B48  -W23  =B32  =B13  +W50  =W44  +B29   
 40 MARZANO Giovanni     1482 F2N ITA  4.0 | -W12  -B18  -W35  +B45  -W56  +B51  +W42  +B53  -B25   
 41 DE ZAIACOMO Tonino   1448 E1N  BO  5.0 | +B13  -W7   +B56  -W25  -B38  +W32  +B44  -W36  +B33   
 42 CARTEGNI Aldo Jose'  1436 F3N ITA  4.0 | -W14  -B31  +W55  +B33  -B22  -W53  -B40  +W49  +B51   
 43 TURATI Anelusco      1434 FNC  FE  2.0 | -B15  -W56  +B50  -B31  +W47  -B26  -W13  -W51  -B45   
 44 DI BICCARI Alessandr 1428 F2N  FE  4.5 | -W16  +B29  -W20  +B49  +W48  -B22  -W41  =B39  +B34   
 45 ZUCCHINI Massimo     1425 FNC  FE  3.5 | -B17  =W13  -B32  -W40  +B30  -B28  +W52  -B29  +W43   
 46 BALLOTTI Luca        1410 FNC ITA  4.0 | +W18  +B28  +W24  -B4   -W10  -W19  -B33  +B47  -W13   
 47 SCAGLIARINI Massimo  1374 GNC  FE  3.0 | -B19  +W54  -B21  -W48  -B43  +W55  +B49  -W46  -B31   
 48 PIERRAT Marco        1365  NC  PD  3.5 | -W20  =B37  =W39  +B47  -B44  +W49  =B21  -W27  -B30   
 49 PASCIUTI Maddalena   1362 GNC  BO  3.0 | -B21  +W50  -B25  -W44  +B52  -B48  -W47  -B42  +W55   
 50 MENEGATTI Matteo     1359 GNC  FE  2.5 | -W22  -B49  -W43  +B55  -W33  +B52  -B39  -W56  =W54   
 51 BOSI Elettra         1341 GNC  FE  3.0 | -B23  -W38  -B52  +BYE  -W53  -W40  +B55  +B43  -W42   
 52 BALLOTTI Matteo      1305 GNC ITA  2.0 | -W24  -B33  +W51  -B18  -W49  -W50  -B45  -B54  +BYE   
 53 BERTI Massimo        1227 FNC  FE  3.0 | -B25  +W32  -B19  -W38  +B51  +B42  -W36  -W40  -B56   
 54 BERTI Claudia        1164 GNC  FE  2.0 | -W26  -B47  -W29  -W13  =B55  -W30  -B32  +W52  =B50   
 55 BOMBONATI FEDERICO      0 xxx ITA  1.5 | -B27  -W34  -B42  -W50  =W54  -B47  -W51  +BYE  -B49   
 56 ROLFINI Marco           0  NC ITA  4.0 | -W28  +B43  -W41   --   +B40  -B31  -W35  +B50  +W53   
 


